€9¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

121 15  3160-6205132 453149 2796 2 2 2 2 IIpoknanka mpoTUBOIIyMHAst Protective gasket
16 3160-6105252 4 4 4 4 Ckoba KperuleHusl TSI BHYTPEHHE! pyuKku Inside handle rod clamp
17 3160-6205080 453149 1049 1 1 1 1 Tsira BHyTpeHHEW Py4YKHU MpaBast Inside handle r.h. rod
18  3160-6205081 45 3149 1050 1 1 1 1 Tsira BHYTpeHHe pyJKY JieBast Inside handle 1.h. rod
19  1/45696/80 4 4 4 4  Ckoba 12x3 Clamp 12x3
20 3151-6205187 2 2 2 2 Ocb BHYTpEHHEI PYYKH IBEPU Door inside handle axle
21 3160-6105185 45 3149 3585 2 2 2 2 KpoHLITEiH BHYTPEHHEN PYUKH IBEPU Door inside handle bracket
22 3151-6205192 453149 1030 2 2 2 2 [IpyxuHa BHYTpeHHE pyYKU ABEPU Door inside handle spring
23 2109-6105182 2 2 2 2 Pyuka nBepu BHYTpeHHsIsI Door inside handle
24 3160-6105180 2 2 2 2 Pyuka aBepu BHYTPEHHSISI B cOOpe Door inside handle in assy
25 1/32739/01 459962 2344 4 4 4 4 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
26 3160-6105192 45 3149 3407 1 1 1 1 O01M1I0BKa BHYTPEHHEW PYYKU ABEPU MpaBast Door inside handle r.h. facing
27 3160-6105193 45 3149 3408 1 | 1 1 OO6MLOBKA BHYTPEHHE! pPyUKH ABEPH JieBast Door inside handle Lh. facing
28 1/76788/01 459979 2674 2 2 2 2 Bunr 3,6x12,7 Screw 3.6x12.7
29 3160-6105125 453149 1770 2 2 2 2 KHornka BbIKITIOUEHUST 3aMKa Lock release knob
30 3160-6105129 453149 1772 2 2 2 2 Brynka kHOTIKM Knob bush
31 3160-6105128 453149 1771 2 2 2 2 Hanpagnsionias KHOKu Knob guide
32 1/05193/01 459962 6145 2 2 2 2 Hlaii6a 5 Washer 5
33 3160-6205082-10 45 3149 2838 1 1 1 1 [MpuBox BEIKITIOUEHMS 3aMKa 3alHel ABepu MpaBbiil B coope  Rear door lock release r.h. drive in assy
34 3160-6205083-10 45 3149 2839 1 1 1 1 INpuBox BBIKITIOUEHMS 3aMKa 3a/iHeil 1Bepu JeBbiii B coope  Rear door lock release 1.h. drive in assy
35 252174-T129 459816 1454 2 2 2 2 [ait6a 6 3yOuarasi c BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOLIaMU Washer 6 with inner teeth
36 1/32759/01 2 2 2 2 Bunr M6x15 Screw M6x15
37  3160-6205530 45 3149 2845 2 2 2 2 Tsra s71eKTpoOJIOKMPOBKY 3aMKa 3alHEl IBEPU Rear door lock electric locking rod
38 3160-6105501 2 2 2 2 Mortopenykrop 871.3730 Reductor 871.3730
39 1/76702/01 459979 2522 4 4 4 4  Bunr4,3x15,9 Screw 4.3x15.9
45 3160-6105228 2 2 2 2 [Tanen puxcaropa 3amka aBepu Door lock thrust block pin
46  3160-6105268 45 3149 3803 4 4 4 4 BuHT KperyieHus1 pukcatopa 3aMKa Door lock thrust block screw
47  3160-6105208 454227 2125 2 2 2 2 Kopmnyc dukcaropa 3aMmKa nepu Door lock thrust block housing
48  3160-6105222 2 2 2 2 [Tpoknanka dukcaropa 3aMKa 1Bepu Door lock thrust block gasket

Ioarpynna 6206. HaBecka 3aaneii asepu
Subgroup 6206. Rear Door Hinges

121 40  3160-6106020-10 4 4 4 4 Ocb neTiu 3aHel ABepu Rear door hinge axle
41  3160-6106016-01 2 2 2 2 3BeHO NemIM HeTNOABUXKHOE 3aHell ABepU BepxHee Rear door hinge upper unmovable section
42 1/11983/73 459962 6288 10 10 10 10  IHait6a 10x20 mpyXkuHHAsI KOHUYECKAsT Spring conical washer 10x20
43 1/59707/21 459989 1162 10 10 10 10 Bonr M10x1,25x25 Bolt M10x1.25x25
44 3160-6206032-01 2 2 2 2 3BeHO MET/IM HEMOABMXHOE 3aJHEN IBEPU HUXKHEE Rear door hinge lower unmovable section
49 2108-6106104 2 2 2 2 Tt orpaHUUTENSI OTKPBIBAHUS IBEPU Door limiter stud
50  2110-6106106 2 2 2 2 Ulaiiba orpaHu4MTENSI OTKPHIBAHUS ABEPU Door limiter washer



¥9C

40

41

42

43

40

44

45

46

47

48

56

57

3160-6106020-10

3160-6206016-01

1/11983/73

1/59707/21

3160-6206032-01———3

3160-6105228

58 3160-6207018

3160-6105268

59 3160-6107032

3160-6105208

3160-6105222

2108-6106104

2110-6106106
3160-6106156
3160-6106096

§

3160-6105125
3160-6105129
3160-6105128
1/05193/01

1/09022/21
252234-1129

1100022121 G X

3160-6106102

3151-6205187
21 3160-6105185
22 3151-6205192
23 2109-6105182

3160-6105192

N

4

3160-6205082-10
3160-6205083-10
252174-M29
1/32759/01 28 1/76788/01
3160-6205530 16
3160-6105501

1/76702/01

19 1/45696/80 3160-6105193

2108-6106160

25

2108-6106108 3160-6105252

Puc. 121. 3amok u pyuku 3amHeii nepu (6205), HaBecka 3aaHeir nBepu (6206), yrutoTHeHUe 3amHeit neepu (6207)
Fig. 121. Rear door lock and handles (6205), rear door hinges (6206), rear door weatherstrip (6207)

3160-6105150

3160-6105151

3160-6205240

3160-6205241

3160-6105242

3160-6105256

1/25991/71

1/58964/11

3160-6205012

3160-6205013
3160-6105014

3160-6105015

3160-6105266

315177-6205098

3160-6205132

3160-6105252

3160-6105080

3160-6105081

1/45696/80

3160-6105180

1/25991/71

1/32739/01



¢9¢

1] 2 ] 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
121 51 3160-6106156 45 3149 1263 2 2 2 2 BwJka KperieHusi OrpaHMYMTeNs] OTKPHIBAHUS TBEPU Door limiter fork
52 3160-6106096 45 3149 2013 2 2 2 2 Ilaner KperuieHUsI OTPAHUYUTEINST OTKPBIBAHUS JIBEPU Door limiter pin
53 1/09022/21 459962 1027 8 8 8 8  Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
54 252234-T129 459816 1474 8 8 8 8  Illaiiba 6 3yGuatas Toothed washer 6
55 3160-6106102 45 3149 1262 2 2 2 2 CrepxXeHb OrpaHUYUTENSI OTKPBIBAHUS IBEPU Door limiter stem
56  2108-6106160 2 2 2 2 Cronop orpaHMYUTENIsT OTKPBIBAHUS ABEpU B cOOpe Door limiter stop in assy
57 2108-6106108 2 2 2 2 Bydep orpanuuuTesnst oTKpbIBaHUS 1BEPU Door limiter buffer
IMoarpynna 6207. YunoTnenne 3aaueii ABepH
Subgroup 6207. Rear Door Weatherstrip
121 58 3160-6207018 453149 3310 2 2 2 2 YmioTHUTe b TpOEMa 3aIHEN ABEPU Rear door aperture weatherstrip
59  3160-6107032 45 3149 3340 2 2 2 2 2Kryt coeqMHUTENbHbIIM Connecting bunch
TPYIIMA 63. ABEPb 3AJIKA
GROUP 63. BODY REAR END DOOR
IMoarpynna 6300. /Igeps 3aaka B coope
Subgroup 6300. Body Rear End Door in Assy
122 1 3160-6300020 45 3149 1941 1 1 1 1 JBepb 3a1Ka B cOope Body rear end door in assy
Moarpymna 6302. OouBKa aBepH 3a1Ka
Subgroup 6302. Body Rear End Door Trim
122 2 3160-6102053 13 13 13 13 KHomka KperieHusI OOMBKU ABEPU Door trim holding tack
3 3160-6302010-01 45 3149 2547 1 1 1 1 OOuBKa aABepH 3aaKa Body rear end door trim
4 2206-5402256-01 455117 1566 4 4 4 4  Qukcatop aepxarelssi OOMBKH Trim holder stop
5 2206-5402254-01 455117 1565 4 4 4 4  Jlepxateqb OOMBKHU Trim holder
6 3160-6302032 45 3149 2548 1 1 1 1 3amtyika raifkv KperuieHus 3a1iacHOTo KoJjieca Spare wheel nut plug
9 3160-6305500 45 3149 2549 1 1 1 1 Pyuxa 3akpbiBaHUS 1BEpU 3a1Ka Body rear end door handle
10 3160-6305514 45 3149 2550 2 2 2 2 3arnylika pyuyky 3aKpblBaHHUsI ABEPU 3aKa Body rear end door handle plug
11 1/32762/01 459962 2395 2 2 2 2 BunT M6x16 Screw M6x16
oarpymna 6303. Okno aBepu 3aaKa
Subgroup 6303. Body Rear End Door Window
122 7 3160-6303018 45 3149 3607 1 1 1 1 YmoTHUTEh CTEKIIA ABEPU 3a/1Ka Body rear end door glass weatherstrip
8 3160-6303014 453149 3318 1 1 1 1 CrekJio OKHa IBEpU 3a/iKa B cOope Body rear end door window glass in assy
Ioarpynna 6305. 3amoK ¥ pydYKkH JBEpH 3aJKa
Subgroup 6305. Body Rear End Door Lock and Handles
123 1 3160-6105094 2 2 2 2 CkoOa KperieHUs TSru 3aMKa Lock rod clamp
2 3160-6305460 45 3149 3618 1 1 1 1 Tsra BBIKITIOUATENs 3aMKa IBEPH 3ajIKa Body rear end door lock release rod



99¢

16

12

1"
10

A
1/59707/21

15 1/26056/71
14 3160-6306018-01

13 3153-6306028 «(c
Rt

8 3160-6303014

7 3160-6303018

3160-6306404
3160-6306406
3160-6306408
3160-6306420
3160-6106096
3160-6306402
3160-6306442

o =t

e o 7
(‘/ d /i
252175-M29 / _(, 1° %
252174-N129 (%{f;\&_i\
A g
\ LR

1/60434/21
1/09020/21

3160-6313150

3160-6313200
3160-6313050

3160-6302032
2206-5402254-01
2206-5402256-01

3160-630601 9-01J
32 3160-6313100

3160-6102053 @/— 31 252037-M29

3160-6300020 § 30 201420-M29

3160-6302010-01

1/32762/01
3160-6305514
3160-6305500

Puc. 122. Iseps 3amka B coope (6300), obuBka apepu 3anaka (6302), okHo nBepu 3aaka (6303), HaBecka aBepu 3anka (6306), yruiotHuTenu ABepu 3anka (6307), cTekiioouncTuTe/ b ABepu 3aaka (6313)

Fig. 122. Body rear end door in assy (6300), body rear end door trim (6303), body rear end door window (6303), body rear end door hinges (6306), body rear end door weatherstrip (6307),
body rear end door wiper (6313)



L9T

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10
123 3 3160-6105416 45 4224 0664 1 1 1 1 Cxo0a KperyieHUsT BBIKITIOUaTelIs 3aMKa Body rear end door lock release clamp
4 3160-6305410 453149 3616 1 1 1 1 BrIkiTioyatesb 3aMKa JIBEPU 3aKa Body rear end door lock release
5 3160-6205012 1 1 1 1 3aMoK JIBepH 3ajika BHYTPEHHUI B cOope Body rear end door inside lock in assy
6 3160-6105014 1 1 1 1 3aMoK IBepH 3a/iKa HapyxXHBIi B cOope Body rear end door outside lock in assy
7 3160-6105266 45 3149 3802 2 2 2 2 BHHT KperjieHus 3aMKa IBEPU Door lock screw
8 3160-6305486 45 3149 3623 1 1 1 1 KHonka 6;10KMpOBKM BHYTpEHHEN PyYKH ABEPH 3a/1Ka Body rear end door inside handle locking knob
9 1/25983/71 459962 6384 2 2 2 2 [laii6a 8 Washer 8§
10 1/60432/21 459989 1859 2 2 2 2 bonr M8x16 Bolt M8x16
11 3160-6306450 453149 1285 1 1 1 1 Lun aBepu 3aaka Body rear end door boss
12 3160-6306458 453149 1288 2 2 2 2 Ipoknanka pery1MpoBOYHas LKA IBEPU 3aaKa Body rear end door boss adjusting gasket
13 3160-6305240 453149 3614 1 | 1 1 Tsra HapyXXHOW pyuyKM JBEpU 3aKa Body rear end door outside handle rod
14 3160-6305150 45 3149 3279 1 1 1 1 Pyuka HapyxHas nBepH 3a1ka B cbope Body rear end door outside handle in assy
15 3160-6305158 45 3149 3609 1 | 1 1 YnoTHUTENb HAPYXXHOUN PYUYKHU IBEPU 3aKa Body rear end door outside handle seal
16  3160-6105125 453149 1770 1 1 1 1 KHornka BbIKITIOUEHUS 3aMKa Lock release knob
17 3160-6105129 453149 1772 1 1 1 1 Brynka kHOmKM Knob bush
18  1/25991/71 459962 6403 6 6 6 6 [lai16a 5 3ybuartasi ¢ BHyTpEHHUMU 3yOIIaMK Washer 5 with inner teeth
19  1/58964/11 459979 4178 4 4 4 4 Taiika M5 Nut M5
20 3160-6105128 453149 1771 1 1 1 1 Hamnpagnsioniast KHOTIKY BBIKJTIOUEHUST 3aMKa IBEPU Door lock release knob guide
21 1/05193/01 459962 6145 1 1 1 1 laii6a 5 Washer 5
22 3160-6305472 45 3149 3620 1 1 1 1 Tsra KHOIIKM BBIKJTIOUEHUSI 3aMKa JBEPU 3a1Ka Body rear end door lock release knob rod
23 3160-6105252 2 2 2 2 Ckoba KpeIieHUsI TATU BHYTpEHHEH PYYKU IBEPU Body rear end door inside handle rod clamp
24 3160-6305530 45 3149 2852 1 1 1 1 Tsra a1eKTpoOJIOKMPOBKY 3aMKa JIBEpU 3a1Ka Body rear end door electric locking rod
25  3160-6305510 45 3149 2847 1 1 1 1 [puBox 371€KTPOOIOKMPOBKY 3aMKa IBEPH 3a1Ka Body rear end door lock electric locking drive
B cbope in assy

26 252174-1129 459816 1454 1 1 1 1 [aii6a 6 3y6yaTast C BHyTpEeHHUMM 3yOLAMU Washer 6 with inner teeth
27 3160-6105501 457375 3286 1 1 1 1 Mortopeanykrop 871.3730 Reductor 871.3730
28 1/32759/01 1 1 1 1 Bunt M6x10 Screw M6x10
29  3160-6105268 45 3149 3803 2 2 2 2 BuHT KperuieHus dukcaTopa 3aMKa IBEpU Door lock thrust block screw
30 3160-6105208 454227 2125 1 1 1 1 Kopnyc dukcaropa 3amka asepu Door lock thrust block housing
31 3160-6105222 1 1 1 1 ITpoknanka ¢ukcaTopa 3aMKa ABEpU Door lock thrust block gasket
32 3160-6105228 | 1 1 | IManen ¢pukcaropa 3aMKa ABepU Door lock thrust block pin
33 3160-6306462 453149 1289 1 1 1 1 l'He3no wmmmna nBepu 3anka Body rear end door boss seat
34 1/33130/01 3 3 3 3 Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
35  3160-6305480 453149 3621 1 1 1 1 Tsra BHyTpeHHel pyuyKu IBEPU 3a1Ka Body rear end door inside handle rod
36 315177-6205098 45 3149 2250 1 1 1 1 [Mnactuna npoTuBoOIITyMHAS Protective plate
37  3160-6105180 453149 1030 1 1 1 1 Pyuka nBepu BHyTpeHHsIsI B cOope Door inside handle in assy
38  3151-6205187 1 1 1 1 Ocb BHYTpEeHHEN PYYKH IBEPU Door inside handle axle
39 3160-6105185 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH BHyTpeHHE! pydKU ABEpU Door inside handle bracket
40  3151-6205192 1 1 1 1 [pyxwHa BHYTpEeHHEW PyYKU ABEPU Door inside handle spring





